507892731 05/06/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7939855

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/15/2010		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
BASF PERFORMANCE	PRODUC	TS LLC	12/15/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	BASE CORPORATION			
Street Address:	100 PAF	ARK AVENUE		
City:	FLORHA	RHAM PARK		
State/Country:	NEW JE	JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07932)32		
Property Type Patent Number: 778		Number 789957	-	
Patent Number: 8013		013045		
CORRESPONDENCE D		716,626,0266		
Fax Number: (716)626-0366 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent				
using a fax number, if	provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
•		6)239-4300		
		simpson@colsonlawgroup.com	EN S. SIMPSON	
			5 MAIN STREET	
Address Line 4:	WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		BPA0038	BPA0038	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ELLEN S. SIMPSON	
SIGNATURE:			/Ellen S. Simpson/	
DATE SIGNED:		05/06/2023		
Total Attachments: 2		I		
	of Merger_	BASF Performance Products LLC to E	BASF Corporation#page1.tif	
	• –	BASF Performance Products LLC to E		

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:49 PM 12/15/2010 FILED 03:11 PM 12/15/2010 SRV 101192722 - 0842062 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

8 55

OF

BASF CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, LLC, BASF POLYURETHANE FOAM ENTERPRISES LLC, AND BASF PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS LLC

INTO

BASF CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is BASF Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and the names of the limited liability companies being merged into this surviving corporation are BASF Construction Chemicals, LLC, BASF Polyurethane Foam Enterprises LLC, and BASF Performance Products LLC, each of which is a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The Plan and Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and each of the merging limited liability companies.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is BASF Corporation.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective as of January 1, 2011 at 12:01 a.m.

FIFTH: The Plan and Agreement of Merger is on file at 100 Campus Drive, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Plan and Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

a says

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 15th day of December 2010.

BASF CORPORATION

By:_ Authorized Officer Name: David M. Stryker

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

RECORDED: 05/06/2023